
महालेखाकारमहालेखाकार ( (लेखालेखा  एवंएवं  हक.हक.) ) उ�राखंडउ�राखंड  
महालेखाकार भवन, कौलागढ़, देहरादनू 

No. 153/Admn-II/AGUK(A&E)/NFU/2024-25/I/867146/2025
Date. 04-02-2025

 

Office Order (Corrigendum)
     Reference is made to this office order no. Admn-II/AGUK(A&E)/NFU/2019-20/66,
dated 25.10.2019 regarding grant of Non-Functional Upgradation (NFU) to the Divisional
Accounts Officer Grade-I on completion of 04 years’ regular service from the date of
joining as Divisional Accounts Officer Grade-I in Pay Level 08 (Pre-revised the grade pay
of Rs. 4800/- of Pay band-2) in the Pay Matrix, vide which Shri Navneet Singh Chauhan
( UKE-2260046) was erroneously granted NFU w.e.f. 01.01.2017 instead of 05.10.2018
as he was Dies-non from 11.08.2014 to 13.09.2015 and was under the currency of major
penalty awarded under CCS(CCA) Rule-15(4) sub rule 11(V) upto 04.10.2018   

2.       Therefore, the above-mentioned office order is partially amended to the extent that
the date of grant of NFU in Pay Level-9 to Shri Navneet Singh Chauhan to be read as
05.10.2018.

3.       All other conditions mentioned in said order shall remain same.

Authority:- Orders of the Accountant General dated 04-02-2025 in file no No. 153/Admn-
II/AGUK(A&E)/NFU/2019-20/ ( e-file No 260336).

 
 

                    Sr. Deputy Accountant General/Admn.

No. 153/Admn-II/AGUK(A&E)/NFU/2024-25/                                                         Date.

Copy Forwarded for kind information and necessary action to:- 

1. Secretary to Accountant General (A&E), Uttarakhand, Dehradun.
2. Sr.Dy. Accountant General (Admn.) Cell, office of the Accountant General (A&E),
Uttarakhand, Dehradun.
3. Executive Engineer, Project Division, Irrigation Department, Yamuna Colony,
Dehradun.
4. Personal converned, through official website. Option may be exercised within on
month from the date of issue of this order. Option once exercised shall be treated as
final.
 5.Data Manager/ITSG to upload the office order in the DA,s Corner of the office website.
 6. Notice Board.

 

 

Sr. Accounts Officer/Admn-II

153/Admn-II/AGUK(A&E)/NFU/2019-20 I/867146/2025


		Sample Info
	2025-02-04T17:03:57+0530
	LOKESH DATAL


		eOffice Division
	2025-02-04T17:17:20+0530
	Ashwani Singh




